	ACC	OUNT NO. : 07210000032		
	R	EFERENCE : 522280 1696	Print	
	AUTHO!	RIZATION :		
	CO	ST LIMIT : \$ 125		
ORDER DATE	: De	cember 20, 1999	-	
ORDER TIME	: 11	:02 AM		
ORDER NO.	: 52	2280-005	7000	03075167
CUSTOMER N	íO :	169624A	• • • • •	
CUSTOMER:	BUCKI BUCKI 5551 Suite	A. Denti, Esq INGHAM DOOLITTLE & INGHAM DOOLITTLE & Ridgewood Drive 201 es, FL 33963		
		DOMESTIC FILING		
NAM	Æ:	TOLLGATE ENTERPRISES, L	LC	FIL 99 DEC 20 SECRETARY TALLAHASS
YY ART	ICLES (OF INCORPORATION		
_		HE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF	FILING:	ED MI:47 PHI:47
	_	TAMPED COPY		PAR 7 12
<u>XX</u> P	LAIN S	IAME DD COLT		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF TOLLGATE ENTERPRISES, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company (the "Company") under Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes (the "Act") does hereby state the following:

ARTICLE I

<u>Name</u>

The name of the Company shall be TOLLGATE ENTERPRISES, LLC.

ARTICLE II

<u>Purpose</u>

.....

1

The Company is formed for any purpose or purposes for which a limited liability company may be formed pursuant to the Act.

ARTICLE III

Principal Place of Business

The initial mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company shall be 840 5th Street S.W., Naples, Florida 34117.

ARTICLE IV	TAI	99	
Registered Office and Registered Agent	10	品	
The name of the initial registered agent of the Company is Garry Muth, address of the initial registered agent is 840 5 th Street S.W., Naples, Florida 34117.	anghth	c 20the	et
Sucer 5. w., Naples, Florida 34117.	EE F	M	0
ARTICLE V			
Effective Date	RIBA	1	

The Company's effective date of existence shall be the date of filing of these Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE VI

Duration

The Company's duration shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IX

Management

The Company will be a member-managed company. The names and addresses of the managing members are: Garry Muth, 840 5th Street S.W., Naples, Florida 34117, and Robert S. Hardy, 13056 Pond Apple Dr., W., Naples, Florida 34119.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of the members of the Company hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Act, has executed these Articles of Organization as of this 17th day of December, 1999.

Garry Muth, authorized representative of the members

I, Garry Muth, having been designated to act as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in the Articles of Organization, hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the designations of my position as registered agent.

Garry Muth Registered Agent

FILED 99 DEC 20 PM I: 43 SECKETARY OF STAT

«NAP:19095_1»

٠